TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Logix 3000MD Series
Digital Positioner
Experience In Motion
Logix 3200IQ Digital Positioner FCD LGENTB0059-01 – 10/09
2
Superior Performance and Reliability
Introducing the Flowserve Logix™ 3000MD Series Digital Positioner

Logix 3000MD Series Digital Positioner FCD LGENTB0059-01 – 10/09
13
How to order
Selection Code Example
3 3
Protocol
HART 2 4
Foundation Fieldbus 4
Diagnostics
Standard (No Sensors) 0
1Advanced (With Sensors) 1
Pro Diagnostics (with sensors and full ValveSight dianostics) 2
Material
Aluminum, White Paint (Valtek) 0
0
Stainless Steel, No Paint (Valtek) 1
Aluminum, Black Paint (Automax) 2
Aluminum, Food-Grade White Paint (Automax) 3
Aluminum, Black Paint (Accord) 4
Aluminum, Food-Grade White Paint (Accord) 5
Design Version
M
D
Certifications
Nonincendive Ex nL nA IIC, ATEX II 3 G, T4amb -400C to +850C, T5 Tamb -400C to
+550C; Intrinsically Safe Ex ia IIC, T4 Tamb -400C to +850C, T5 Tamb -400C to +550C; Ex
ia D 20, T950C -400C to +800C (CENELEC)
04
(3400MD)
14
INMETRO BR-EX ia IIC T4/T5; BR-Ex d IIB+H2 T5 (South America) 06
Explosionproof Ex d IIB + H2, Ex tD A21 T950C, ATEX II 2 G (CENELEC)
(GOST GGTN Ex d IIB+H2)
07
(3400MD)
Explosionproof Class I, Div 1, Groups B, C, D Intrinsically Safe Class I,
Div 1, Groups A through G (FM, CSA) FM Nonincendive. CSA Class I,
Div 2, Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB + H2 and Exia Class 1, Zone 0,
Group IIC (CSA Only)
10
General Purpose 14
Intrinsically Safe Ex ia IIC, T4 Tamb -400C to +850C, T5 Tamb -400C to +550C; Ex ia D 20,
T950C -400C to +800C, ATEX II 1 G D (CENELEC) (GOST GGTN Ex i Intrinsically Safe IIC)
15
(3400MD)
IECEx Explosionproof 16
IECEx Intrinsically Safe 21
ATEX:
Explosion Proof:  II2G Ex d IIB+H2 T5; II2D Ex tD A21 Tamb -400C to +800C
Intrinsically Save:  II1G Ex ia IIC, T4 Tamb -400C to +850C, T5 Tamb -400C to +550C
                              II1D Ex iaD 20 T950C -400C to + 800C
Nonincendive:  II3G Ex nL nA IIC, T4 Tamb -400C to +850C, T5 Tamb -400C to +550C
                         II3D Ex tD A22 T950C -400C to + 800C
28
(3200MD)
KOSHA*
Shaft
DD 316 Stainless Steel Shaft (Valtek Standard) D6 D
6
NAMUR 316 Stainless Steel (VDI/VDE 3845) N6
Conduit
Connections
1/2" NPT E M
M20 M
Action
Four-way (Double-Acting) 04
4VThree-way (Single-Acting) 03
Four-way Vented (Double-Acting) 4V
Three-way Vented (Single-Acting) 3V
Temperature Low Temperature (-40°F to 176°F; -40°C to 80°C) 40
40
Gauges
SS with brass internals, psi (bar/kPa) (Valtek Standard) OG